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Valtris Specialty Chemicals 
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The information contained in this data sheet has been determined through the application 
of accepted engineering practice and is believed to be reliable. Since the conditions of 
application and use of our products are beyond our control, no warranty is expressed or 
implied regarding accuracy of this information, the results to be obtained from the use of 
the product, so that such use will not infringe on any patent. This information is furnished 
with the express condition that you will make your own tests to determine the suitability of 
the product for your particular use. 
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SKIN 

FORMULATIONS = 

210g/m² Skin Ref Skin A  Skin B

FOAM 

FORMULATIONS =                

435 g/m² Foam Ref Foam 1 Foam 2 Foam 3

Emulsion PVC (K 80) 80 80 80 Emulsion PVC (K 70) 80 80 80 80

Extender PVC 20 20 20 Extender PVC 20 20 20 20

Santicizer® 141 55 57.5 60 Santicizer® 141 44 66 66 66

Aluminium Trihydrate 15 25 Viscosity supressant 5

CaZn Stabilizer 2 2 2 Zinc Borate 5 10 10

ESO 1.2 0.8 0.8 Chlorinated Paraffin 20

Zinc Borate 10 5 5 Aluminium Trihydrate 70 70 70 70

Sb 2 O 3 10 5 Mg CO3 2.5

TOTAL 178.2 185.3 192.8 ESO 1.6 1.6 1.6 1.6

Sb 2 O 3 15 10 5

Pregelification 150°C - 2' Azodicarbonamide 1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25

Expansion 190°C - 2' Kicker 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5

TOTAL 257.4 254.4 254.4 251.9  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The better results are obtained when  Sb2O3 is replaced by Santicizer ® 141.

*Tests have been done without textile.  

Viscosity after 1 Day

0

5

10

15

20

25

30

35

0.1 1 10 100 1000

Shear rate (1/s)

V
is

co
si

ty
 (

P
as

)

SR

SA

SB

²

Viscosity after 1 Day

0

20

40

60

80

100

120

0.1 1 10 100
Shear rate (1/s)

V
is

co
si

ty
 (

P
as

)

FR

F1

F2

F3

ISO 11925-2* : Ignitability test (30" 

application flame)
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ISO 5659-2* : Dmc Values (amount of smoke)
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